TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eckerd Corporation		12/29/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDI Managed Care Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	620 Epsilon Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238-2845	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76534283	ACTIONRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)431-1133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724311253

Email: alanger@jcpenney.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Langer
Address Line 1: 6501 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: Legal Dept A1 MS: 1115
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 750243698

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan S. Langer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0236

900004369

\$40.00

CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ECKERD CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located and doing

business at 8333 Bryan Dairy Road, Largo, FL 33777-1213, is the owner of the "ACTIONRX"

trademark (the "Mark") and has applied for a registration with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Serial Number, 76/534283, filed on July 21, 2003 for pharmacy benefit

services; and

WHEREAS, TDI MANAGED CARE SERVICES, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at

620 Epsilon Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the pending

application therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ECKERD

CORPORATION does hereby assign unto said TDI MANAGED CARE SERVICES all its right,

title and interest in and to said Mark, including all rights in the trade dress and packaging relating

thereto, and any other rights which ECKERD CORPORATION may have acquired with respect

thereto pursuant to common law or any other law, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified federal trademark registration thereof.

ECKERD CORPORATION warrants and represents that it has made no prior assignment of

the above identified registration and there exists no mortgage, lien, or other encumbrance upon the

said registration; and that it has received no notices of, nor is it aware of, any claims by third parties

of prior rights in and to the said Mark.

70031-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0237

This Assignment is executed at <u>largo</u> , Houle this day of
December, 2003.
ECKERD CORPORATION
[NAME] ROBERT E. LEWIS
S. Vice President Secreture and General Counsel
State of Florida)
County of Pinellas)
On this 29th day of December, 2003 before me personally cam
ROBERT E. LEWIS to me known, who being duly sworn did depose and sa
that (e)he resides at that (s)he i
S. Vice Pres., Secretary + General Counsel of ECKERD CORPORATION, th
corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s) he knows the seal affixed
to said instrument is such corporation seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Director
of said corporation; and that (s) he signs his the rame thereto by like order.
Diesia E. Cleveland
Diedra E. Cleveland Commission #DD230492 Expires: Aug 17, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public State of Florida
[SEAL] Bonded Thu Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

70031-1